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COURT FILE NUMBER: 2101-06388 
 

COURT  COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE  CALGARY 

PLAINTIFF  ATB FINANCIAL  

DEFENDANT   ALBERTA FOOTHILLS PROPERTIES LTD.  
 

APPLICANT  FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC., in its capacity as the Court-
appointed Receiver of ALBERTA FOOTHILLS PROPERTIES 
LTD.  

 
SERVICE LIST 

(Updated August 31, 2021)  
 

 
 

PARTIES ROLE / REPRESENTATION SERVICE 
VIA 

 
 
FTI Consulting Canada Inc. 
(Receiver)  
1610, 520 - 5 Ave SW 
Calgary AB  T2P 3R7 
 
Attn: Deryck Helkaa / Dustin 
Olver / Brett Wilson  
 
deryck.helkaa@fticonsulting.com 
dustin.olver@fticonsulting.com 
brett.wilson@fticonsulting.com 
 
 

 
Counsel to the Applicant, FTI Consulting 
Canada Inc.  
 
MLT Aikins LLP  
2100 Livingstone Place  
222 - 3rd Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0B4  
 
Attn: Ryan Zahara / Kaitlin Ward  
 
rzahara@mltaikins.com  
kward@mltaikins.com 
 

 
Email 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ATB Financial  
Suite 600, 585 8th Avenue SW 
Calgary AB T2P 1G1 
 
Attn:  Trina Holland / John 
Sullivan / Alexandra Dudek  
 
tholland@atb.com 
jsullivan@atb.com 
adudek@atb.com 
 

 
Counsel to the Plaintiff, ATB Financial  
 
Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
3400, 350 - 7th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3N9  
 
Attn: Travis Lysak / Mihai Tomos  
 
tlysak@fasken.com 
mtomos@fasken.com 
 

 
Email 
 
 

 
Alberta Foothills Properties 
Ltd.  
 

 
Counsel to the Defendant, Alberta Foothills 
Properties Ltd. 
 

 
Email 
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Miles Davison LLP  
900, 517 - 10th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta  T2R 0A8 
 
Attn: Terry Czechowskyj, Q.C. 
 
tczech@milesdavison.com 
 

 
1367803 Alberta Ltd.  
c/o Registered Office  
2205, 500 - 4th Avenue SW  
Calgary, AB  T2P 2V6  
 
Attn: Douglas V. Allison  
 
doug@allison-associates.ca 
kathy@allison-associates.ca 
 
Attn: Drew Atkins 
c/o 3505 - 18 Street SW 
Calgary, AB  T2T 4T9 
 
Drew.bland@mac.com 
 

 
 

 
Email 
 

 
Ackroyd LLP 
#1500 10665 Jasper Avenue 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3S9 
Fax: 780-423-8946 
stymiak@ackroydlaw.com 
 
 
Attn: Ifeoma M. Okoye  
 
iokoye@ackroydlaw.com 
 

  
Email 

 
771981 Alberta Ltd. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Counsel to 771981 Alberta Ltd.  
 
Borden Ladner Gervais 
1900, 520 - 3' Avenue S.W. 
Calgary, AB T2P 0R3 
 
Attn: Paul S. Taylor 
 
pataylor@b1g.com 
 

 
Email  

mailto:tczech@milesdavison.com
mailto:doug@allison-associates.ca
mailto:kathy@allison-associates.ca
mailto:Drew.bland@mac.com
mailto:stymiak@ackroydlaw.com
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M. Holmes Holdings Limited 
c/o Primary Agent for Service  
2205, 500 - 4th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 2V6  
Attn: Douglas V. Allison  
 
doug@allison-associates.ca 
kathy@allison-associates.ca 
 
c/o Head Office  
100-80 Jutland Road 
Toronto, ON  M8Z 2H1 
 
Attn: Briand Lund  
 
brian@financial-logic.com 
 

  
Email  

 
The Town of Okotoks 
P.O. BAG 20 
Okotoks, AB T1S 1K1 

 
Counsel to The Town of Okotoks  
 
Caron & Partners LLP 
21st Floor, Fifth Avenue Place, West Tower 
2120, 237 - 4th Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 4K3 
 
Attn: Jennifer D. Sykes  
 
jsykes@caronpartners.com 
 

 
Email  
 
 

 
Department of Justice Canada 
510, 606 - 4th Street SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 1T1 
 
Attn: Jill Medhurst 
 
jill.medhurst@justice.gc.ca 
 

 
 

 
Email  

 
Canada Revenue Agency  
220 4th Avenue SE 
Calgary, AB  T2G 0L1  
 
Fax: 403-264-5843 
 

  
Fax / Mail 

 
Office of the Superintendent in 
Bankruptcy 
Harry Hays Building  

  
Email  

mailto:doug@allison-associates.ca
mailto:kathy@allison-associates.ca
mailto:brian@financial-logic.com
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220, 4th Avenue SE, Suite 478  
Calgary, AB  T2G 4X3 
 
Attn: Mark Skiba 
 
mark.skiba@canada.ca  
mark.skiba@ised-isde.gc.ca 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

mailto:mark.skiba@canada.ca
mailto:mark.skiba@ised-isde.gc.ca



